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ENROLLED

H. B. 2015

(By DELEGATE M. BURKE)
[Passed February 27, 1939; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal article two-f, chapter nineteen of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, relating to the West Virginia beef industry
program; repealing the “Beef Check-off Act of 1983”
which authorized the Beef Industry Self-Improvement
Assessment Program.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of article creating West Virginia beef industry
self-improvement assessment program.

1 That article two-f, chapter nineteen of the code of
2 West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
3 amended, is hereby repealed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originating in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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